

Contact Information: TECHEAD 111 North 17th Street, Richmond, Virginia 23219 info@techead.com 1-877-TECHEAD

December 6, 2024

TECHEAD Selected for The Hanover Insurance Group's Small Business, Big Impact Grant

Recognized for charitable commitment within the local community in honor of Small Business Saturday

TECHEAD was named a recipient of The Hanover Insurance Group's 2024 Small Business, Big Impact Grant, a donation made to support small businesses in their efforts to make a positive impact within the communities in which they live and work. The Hanover selected TECHEAD as a grant winner based on its partnership with Tech for Troops.

Through these charitable partnerships, small businesses like TECHEAD support the mission of Tech for Troops' crucial work. The Hanover's grant supports their commitment and recognizes these deserving organizations that are making a meaningful difference in their communities.

"We take immense pride in our partnership with TECHEAD as they generously contribute to their local community," expressed Kimberly M. Salmon, AVP Community Relations at The Hanover. "As we acknowledge the small business customers we support on Small Business Saturday, we remain committed to The Hanover's core mission of enhancing the well-being of the communities where our valued customers reside and operate. This grant empowers both our customers and the nonprofit organizations they support, to continue their commitment and positive impact on the lives of those in they serve."

"We are sincerely grateful for this generous grant, which reflects not only the power of community partnerships but also the shared belief in the importance of giving back. This support will enable us to expand our efforts, reach more individuals, and create lasting positive change. Together, we are building a stronger, more connected, and resilient community—one where collaboration and generosity lay the foundation for progress. We are truly honored to be part of this shared vision and look forward to continuing this meaningful work alongside our valued partners," said Aaron Snead, Chief Operating Officer at TECHEAD.

Headquartered in Richmond, Virginia, <u>TECHEAD</u> serves clients across the U.S. providing creative talent and information technology staffing solutions. TECHEAD has built our reputation on building strong client relationships for over 30 years.